Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) Atty Docket:: U00 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	00-P03239US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Stacy Haitsuka Terry Warren Ronald Burr W. Shane Blaser Harold MacKenzie Colin Giffen Marwan Zebian	Name: NetZero, Inc. Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s) 7-27-2000, 11-21-2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 2555 Townsgate Rd						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
✓ Assignment	City: Westlake Village						
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: California						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 91361						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No						
Additional numbers at	tached?Yes _√No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Steven C. Sereboff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00						
Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address; SoCal IP Law Group	Enclosed						
310 N. Westlake Bivd., Suite 120	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Westlake Village	8. Payment Information						
State: California Zip: 91362	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1026 Expiration Date 11/06						
Phone Number: (805) 230-1350	b. Deposit Account Number 501524						
Fax Number: (805) 230-1355	Authorized User Name Steven C. Sereboff						
Email Address: info@sccallp.com	Additionated Open Marite Stavento, Selevon						
9. Signature:	July 20, 2004						
Signature	Date						
Steven C. Sereboff Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-6995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014873 FRAME: 0435

Attv.Dkt.No. 72189 / 98119B

ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of Inventor(s):

Stacy Haitsuka, Marwan Zebian, Harold MacKenzie, Ronald Burr,

Terry Warren

Name of Assignee:

NetZero, Inc.

State of Incorporation of Assignee:

Delaware

Title of Application:

INTERNET SERVICE ERROR TRACKING

Application No.:

Date of Filing of Application:

- In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

The understaned hereby arent:

Name	Reg. No.	Name	Reg. No.	Name	Reg. No
Steven C. Sereboff	37,035	Arthur C. Boos	29,896	Alan J. Ross	33,767
John X. Garred	31,830	Michael A. Jaffe	36,326	Susan L. Mizer	38,245
Todd R. Tucker	40,850	James C. Scott	35,351	Jay P. Ryan	37,064
Bret Bocchieri	31,739	Nguyen H. Nguyen	43834	David G. Alexander	28,176
Viviana Amzel, Ph.D.	30,930	Jerold I. Schneider	24,765	Robert R. Lech	37,169
Thomas E. O'Connor, Jr.	37,530	James R. Eley	36,790	Jason D. Vierra-Eisenberg	43,447

and every member with the firm of Arter & Hadden LLP and every attorney at law associated with said firm, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT

REEL: 014873 FRAME: 0436

Signature of Inventor: /		Date:	7-27-00
ŕ	Stacy Haitsuka	_	~0 ~
Witness Name:		Witness Signature:	24-602
Signature of Inventor:		Date:	
	Marwan Zebian		-A
Witness Name:		Witness Signature:	*************************************
Signature of Inventor:	Hundel Ar Slain	Date:	7-27-00
Witness Name:	Harold MacKenzie	Witness Signature:	Stocer
Signature of Inventor: /			7-27-00
Witness Name:	Ronald Burr	Witness Signature:	St. Coc.
	,,,) , ,		
Signature of Inventor:	Terry Warren	Date:	7-27-00
Witness Name:		Witness Signature:	S& CQ
Signature of Inventor:	(2 D		7-27-00
organicale of investor.	Shane Blaser	- Date.	
Witness Name:		Witness Signature:	1 Ces



Atty.Dkt.No. J1-2-98119-B-US

ASSIGNMENT

Names of Inventors:

(4) Marwan Zebian, (7) Colin Giffen

Name of Assignee:

NetZero, Inc.

State of Incorporation of Assignee:

Delaware

Title of Application:

Internet Service Error Tracking

Application No.:

09/628,971

Date of Filing of Application: 31 July 2000

- In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said applications and patents and all international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
- The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

Signature of Inventor 4:

Signature of Inventor 7:

State of California, County of Ventura

On the date set forth above, before me, Steven C. Sereboff, personally appeared the individual(s) identified above, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed on this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on this instrument the person(s) executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 07/20/2004

Steven C. Sereboff

STEMEN C. GEREROFF Comm. # 1206113 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Grange County

> PATENT REEL: 014873 FRAME: 0438